Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven J. Block	10/23/2008
Brad Burlison	10/30/2008
Charles A. Miller	10/23/2008
Paul Richardson	10/22/2008
Raymond L. Zacher	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The C.W. Zumbiel Company
Street Address:	2339 Harris Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29327125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500691704

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: ltucker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER Address Line 2: **441 VINE STREET**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RWZ-105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith R. Haupt

PATENT

REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0102

Total Attachments: 9
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Steven J. Block of 3429 Dale Lane, Amelia in the
State of Ohio, 45102, Brad Burlison of 2004 Wimbledon Drive, Dallas in the State
of Texas, 75013, Charles A. Miller of 14786 Eastwood Road, Williamsburg in the
State of Ohio, 45176, Paul Richardson of 870 Carini Lane, Cincinnati in the State
of Ohio, 45218 and Raymond L. Zacher of 5585 Hollyhock Court, West Chester in
the State of <u>Ohio, 45069</u> invented a new and improved <u>WRAP AROUND BOTTLE</u>
<u>CARRIER</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by us on <u>even</u>
date herewith, Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the
United States therefore; and whereas, <u>The C.W. Zumbiel Company</u> a corporation
organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Ohio</u> , and having its principal office at
2339 Harris Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 desires to acquire the entire interest in
and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or
to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of
Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio
45202, to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application
when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said The C.W. Zumbiel Company our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

	d this day of <u>10/23</u> , 2008. <i>Black</i> Inventor.
Steven J. Block	
STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Hamelton) ss.)

On this <u>23</u>kd day of <u>October</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Steven J. Block</u>, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

SEAL

Mary James Lyons

MARY LOUISE LYONS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0104

	Witness my hand this day of	_, 2008.
	Brad Burlison	·.
STATE OF _)) ss. ;)	
individual wł	On this day of Brad Burlison _, to me known and known ho duly acknowledged the signing of the t and deed and who executed the same fo	foregoing instrument to be a
	Notar	ry Public
SEAL		
(Witness my hand this day of23	
	Arneeling) ss.	
individual wh	On this <u>23 kd</u> day of <u>October</u> Charles A. Miller , to me known and known duly acknowledged the signing of the tand deed and who executed the same for	foregoing instrument to be a
SEAL	Ma	MARY LOUISE LYONS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2013

Page 2 of 3

W	itness my hand this day o	of, 2008.	
Pa	aul Richardson	Inventor.	
STATE OF)) ss.)		
individual who	n this day of <u>Richardson</u> , to me known a duly acknowledged the signir nd deed and who executed the	ng of the foregoing in	strument to be a
		Notary Public	
SEAL			
W	vitness my hand this 23 day o	of <u>OCT.</u> , 2008.	
<u>Ž</u> Ra	Mymund J. Juhr	Inventor.	
	hio) Ss. Lamielan)		
appeared <u>Rayn</u> named individu	n this <u>3^{kl}</u> day of <u>Octa</u> nond L. Zacher , to me kn all who duly acknowledged th and deed and who executed th	own and known to m e signing of the foreg	ne to be the above poing instrument to be
		Notary Public	. 0
SEAL		Mary Low	ese Lynn
831180		V	
		M	ARY LOUISE LYONS

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2013

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Steven J. Block of 3429 Dale Lane, Amelia in the State of Ohio, 45102, Brad Burlison of 2004 Wimbledon Drive, Dallas in the State of Texas, 75013, Charles A. Miller of 14786 Eastwood Road, Williamsburg in the State of Ohio, 45176, Paul Richardson of 870 Carini Lane, Cincinnati in the State of Ohio, 45218 and Raymond L. Zacher of 5585 Hollyhock Court, West Chester in the State of Ohio, 45069 invented a new and improved WRAP AROUND BOTTLE CARRIER as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by us on even date herewith, Serial No. preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and whereas, The C.W. Zumbiel Company a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office at 2339 Harris Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and
in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said The C.W. Zumbiel Company our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.
Witness my hand this day of, 2008.
Inventor.
Steven J. Block
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Steven J. Block</u> , to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public SEAL

	Witness my hand this day of, 2008.
	Brad Burlison Inventor.
appeared <u>Br</u> individual wh	On this day of, 2008, before me personally rad Burlison, to me known and known to me to be the above named to duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public
SEAL	Witness my hand this day of, 2008.
	Inventor. Charles A. Miller
STATE OF)) ss.)
appeared <u>C</u> individual wh	On this day of, 2008, before me personally tharles A. Miller, to me known and known to me to be the above named to duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public
SEAL	

Page 2 of 3

Witness my hand this May of MINEL, 2008. Law Law May Inventor. Paul Richardson
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>BUTLER</u>)
COUNTY OF BUTLER)
On this AND day of OCTOBER, 2008, before me personally appeared Paul Richardson, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified. Notary Public Vivian S. LANGE
Notary Public Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2012
SEAL
Witness my hand this day of, 2008.
Raymond L. Zacher
STATE OF)
STATE OF
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Raymond L. Zacher</u> , to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public
SEAL
831180

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Steven J. Block of 3429 Dale Lane, Amelia in the
State of Ohio, 45102, Brad Burlison of 2004 Wimbledon Drive, Dallas in the State
of Texas, 75013, Charles A. Miller of 14786 Eastwood Road, Williamsburg in the
State of Ohio, 45176, Paul Richardson of 870 Carini Lane, Cincinnati in the State
of Ohio, 45218 and Raymond L. Zacher of 5585 Hollyhock Court, West Chester in
the State of Ohio, 45069 invented a new and improved WRAP AROUND BOTTLE
CARRIER as fully disclosed in an application for Between All MAP AROUND BOTTLE
CARRIER as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by us on even
date herewith , Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the
United States therefore; and whereas, The C.W. Zumbiel Company a corporation
organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office at
2339 Harris Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 desires to acquire the entire interest in
and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued on
to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of
Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati Obje
45202, to insert nerein the application serial number and filing date of said application
when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said The C.W. Zumbiel Company our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

	Witness my hai	nd this day	y of	_, 2008.	
	<u> </u>		_Inventor.	,	
	Steven J. Block				
STATE OF		.)			
COUNTY OF) ss. _)			
individual who	o duly acknowle	, to me known edged the sign	and knows	n to me to be	e me personally the above named trument to be a d purposes therei

Notary Public

SEAL

	Witness my hand this 30 da	y of <u>October</u> , 2008.
	Bollonia	
	Brad Burlison	_ Inventor.
	Drad burnson	
STATE OF		
) ss. F)	
COUNTY O)	
individual w	no duly acknowledged the sign	and known to me to be the above named ning of the foregoing instrument to be a the same for the uses and purposes therein
1		
		Notary Public
SEAL		
	Witness my hand this day	y of, 2008.
	Charles A. Miller	_Inventor.
STATE OF _)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
appeared <u>C</u> individual wh	On this day of Charles A. Miller, to me know no duly acknowledged the sign	, 2008, before me personally wn and known to me to be the above named ing of the foregoing instrument to be a ne same for the uses and purposes therein
		Notary Public
SEAL		·

Page 2 of 3

	Witness my hand	this day	of	, 2008.				
	Paul Richardson Inventor.							
STATE OF _)) ss.						
appeared Pa	On this dangle description of the land deed and who	ay of o me known a ged the signi	ng of the fo	pregoing instr	ument to be a			
SEAL			Notary	Public				
	Witness my hand Raymond L. Zache		of, Inventor.	2008.				
)) ss.)						
named indivi	On this da aymond L. Zacher dual who duly ackr ct and deed and wh	, to me kn nowledged th	own and k e signing o	mown to me to free to	o be the above	be n		
			Notary	Public				
SEAL								
831180			•					

Page 3 of 3